e S —




FILE No. /M?

HU}“M{ EQNJT In- o I}Jﬁﬁh

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by personis of the Jupanese race haviag property in any protected area. The projer
mnﬁoﬂ of thh property requires such persons to give {ull particulars as requested in ﬂﬁo form.

nnmu.mrmm
NAME . BAGESHINA, TETSUO

HOME ADDRESS ;. ED Viatorim Cresgent, hunalme, b, €,

REGISTRATION NUMBER 97810 o~  opx: Mele = AGE. 88
OCCUPATION:.. .. . Shoe Repairer =
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EMPLOYER, . . S. Maruno ~
MARRIED?. ... . WO

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND | Hone
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: . "

SRS OF ANY LIVIRGORILDREN .~ . .

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN ..

AGE OF CHILDREN :

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)

1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:. ... A0ne /

2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:.. home._ 7 o o o

3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policiesare)....  Hone .. J . . .

W v N 0 ] B YL . 1 < 5 e 4 g

4. TAXES (Amount and where payable). . e S, ..

5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)....

s e U A4 i b et 3 L M T 1410 4 P bl

6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state)
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7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: _ _ NONE

8. STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:

9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN..... ...

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED

1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: _ 25 Victorie Crescent, Nanaimo, B. C.

.2 storey Wooden frame

g A S M P e A A 3 A .5 W

ety

2. LANDLORD’S NAME AND ADDRESS: ¥+ S. Mearuno

A et s - e i -8

& Victoria Crescent, Heanaimo, B, C.

B g o e e 4 ., A st e ek S . O e T T —

PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:¢29,.,00 per month, :

paid up until the end of March, 194E.

STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:. ____Hone

SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)..

4 BT %54 R

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:

1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: __

None

2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS _ _lione

VOl ot i wb b

1 e 9 s 51 o e W St

3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR

CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY.. 8208
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FORN “ae : FILE No.

4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY. .. 98¢ e

1

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF

T 1~ .3 8 T 001 g % -5 e 3T 4 A 0 % =0 W0 12 TR 8 T gl 0 e e S - i — -~ wod s am o WIS 9 s A o g 5 LS 4] o o 15

6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if 50, to whom). L On® >
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7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
(13) $4.00 wer savings certificates, in own possession. ek
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10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS.

1. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:

LIABILITIES:

B DERINAL BHEEEES o b iiionsisissmsissirsbod oo

2. TRADE DEBTS:

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct

Dated this... 288 day of.. APTI1 S NN

(Signature)“..@eﬂfg,ﬁw

./
FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE.




INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P. ,4/3/4.(
5 DATE_Aug, MRS
Our Pile No. 1349 ‘

!\111 Name SAMESHIMA, Tetsuo
""“' {Surname in Blook Letters)

v
. Kegistration No._07910 Male - Female Age Oct. 13/1917
A (Cheok)

~ Former Address _25 Victoria Crescent, Nanaimo, B.C.

i

v
~ Dete Evacuated  21/4/42 Naturalized - Cu‘:adian-)-norn - National
Cheok

. Present Address ___‘Sodsgus;—¥0C.
: : j.‘!_./;‘!‘kww_ a i

Name of Wife

i =

Name of Husband AR
m of Mothex(SAMESHIMA) Kumi (Japarfjame of Father Saichi (Dec 'E)
::;'_.__mn of Children under 16

—

‘Requested dy __ J. Spratt Registered with Custodiam  yes o
P Yes or No)

(Mdditional Information Shoe Repairer

—
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MEMORANDUM September 24, 1943.

T0: File No. 1349
FROM: Specified Articles Department.

- Ret  SAMRSHYMA Tetsuo, Reg. No. 07910 .

o RS

BAD:tO £ Receiver Radio
Sparton
Serlial No. 71410111

#fd.-n’ ‘ﬁ"*f&‘ﬂ"'-‘w.- - mi

P g %/‘&/7 el . fyf;;’,f 3




. Exmarr REPORT
SUB-DIV'N -l Il-lli.

DETACHMENT and File No.. Bt
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13095 & 1349

J.q. 1943#

Mr. Satoshi MARUNO,
Begistration No. 07999,

_Dear Sir;

Our records indicate that Hes:srs, Storey and
Campbell are holding a chattel mortgage on a finisher
and stitcher on whieh you owe & balance of 8518.10 and
that relative meghines are in the posscssion of Messrs,
Storey and Campbell who intimate that they have & value
of possidly 2950.00.
We would appreciate your advising us what
- motion, if any, you propose to take at this time in eone
nection with relstive chattel mortgage, that is, whether
you intend to pay the amoumt due and regain possession
of the equipment or whether you intend to arrange for
sale of equipment with the oonsent of Messrs. Btorey and |
Campbell in order to meet this obiigation, or whether you .
%:f-nﬁ to leave the mackines where they are for the time
ng»

Yours tmuly,

Rs Ps Alexander,
ng" i ‘
/
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File Nos.: 1{195 Pebruary 3rd, 1943

Tos FPILES
_Prom: Mr, Green
Re: MARUNO, Satos

.kl.” ;‘

| Mr. Tetsuo Ssmeshime did not declere any chattels
or equipment to the Custodian but may have an interest in

- the shoeerepairing equipsent operated by Mr. Satoshi Haruno.

: Er., Sstoshi Maruno declared three pileces shoe-
repaliring sachidnery left with Messrs. ftorey and Campbell,
On Ootober 24th he apylied for shipment of this and some
shoe=repairing tools ieft with lr, Brysnt at Nansime but not
declared to us., The equipment left with Jtorey und Campbell
is coversd by a chattel mortgage for 5518.10 owing. These
items were evidently not included in the shijpment made by |

Mr, James on November Zith -of twenty-seven pleces of shoes

-rqwtlring wachinery, tools, and supplies.

'  Additionally, Wheeler's Shoe Repairs at Nanaimo
rtgﬁrtid,an.bcealbnr 16th that they were holding a Champion
Sole Sewing méochine bdslonging to the Togo Shoe Repalr Shopi

Some effects were declared os left at the Japans
aes® School at Nonsimo and these were inventoried by Mr,
Forward on June 19th, The lists do not agree.

Finally, there sre some effects left with private
parties at Nanaimo and form #14 is beinz sent to cover these.

L

HFG: IP

P.8. A Third Jaranese, Takejl Ssmajima, Peg. Ho. 07889,

file 13195, declares himself to be a partner with
these two Japaness in the Tore “ho» Tepair Chop at Hanaimeo but
does not declare any shoe repairing ecuipment.

A
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Fabrunry 4th,

¥heelerts Thoe Pepairs,
117 Comox Toad,
Mﬂmim, B O,

Doay liirsie

On going through our file, we see
that we have not thanked you for yours 4f Deesmber

14¢h sdvising ue thot you are holding one Chompion
Sole Cowing Machine belonging to the above, Thank
you very much Tor s0 advising us. ™ guite undere
atand thaet you will be sgreeshls to holding this
freas of eharps wntil further notie~,

Yours truly,

-

He F. Oraen
Protaction Department




Muy 20th, 194k.

s ¥, G, Wm
2464 Combridge 5t.,
Vaneouwver, B. C.

Deay Sirie

Purther to our recent telephone conver-
sstion with you snd in snswer to yours of Msy 2nd,
w8 find that the mechine st Nencimo in whieh you
wore interested; is the property of the Togo Phoe |
Bepair. There were three partners so that when i
we come to liquidate this asset, as ve shall in due
e the procesds would be ersditad Jointly to

If in the meantime you cere to write %o
Ere Batoshi ¥aruno, Registretion Ko, 07999, at Lemon
Creek atd can secure & letter signed by him snd his
two partoers, Tetsuo Sameshims and Tekejl Samejims,
agreeing to sell this squipment to you at = stated
price, we will roise no objection. The letter signed
hy‘nli three partners ghould Be semt to this offiece
together with your cheque paysdle to the Custodisn
of Pnemy Property whereupon we will request Nessrs,
¥heeler fhoe Repair to releas» the machine to you,

fours truly,

Be Fo Creen
Protection Depertment

b fb 1395
£ ol At




dembers of Custodian Steff Predent, ¥r., Wills

Extrected from Auctioneering List No. Vansouver 24




Jarmary “th, 1948,

Hv. Setoshi r2ormQ,
Eiseen, 5. L.

Deny Sirse

Thenk you forypurs of Decsnber "7TEh cike
$ng us to routt you the 224,00 recelved for tha O3 seplor
bole Dtitoher, ¥Pe are ready € Yo this cubiset to the
ususl sppreval to be obtuined froe the B, €. leeupit

Comission but should first like you to have the émc{om

stetament signed your {ormer portners in the Toor Eboe
Fepairs, Tou prodaily got ir. Tekeli femefime, o
is in Lemon Creek, t: sign 1t, Bave it witneseed »nd Lhen
serd 1t to Ur., Tetswo Jimeshims in Vernon who coml? return

Ir sngwer to your recuest for a Singer feve
ing Yachine ond boby duggy left in the hends of the ire-
bride family, our file rovesls that your sppliestion for
these and other {tens wss turned dowmn in Nay 1944 {r ltime
with & decisior then just reached that only belongings of
strictly pervesoncl neture would be shinped, Sowever, 1t i»
possitle thi* we and the 8, C. Sscuprity Commisstion =4gt:t
e prepared to seke 'n @uception B ™tiie ten articles in
gusstion sl i you will stos your Duperviscr tids letter
s can satlsfy Bim of your reed for these rticles, We mnv
ba able ts arrange shipment, You should advise us Talrly
promptly 25 most things st Benoime have alvesdy been pold
at suction and these szrticles mey howe boan Aisposed pf =s
we write this,."

Tours truly,

He Fo Green
Protection Departmont

ne.
PG 1F




Jermeory Ath, 194%,

To Thowm it Psy Comceornie

his 1= to state thnt 1 M) AWETS that v,
Sotoshi Moruno 18 opersting ¢t Lemon Creek the followe
ing sboe repeir e uipment farwtrly hﬁlasﬁtn, to the
Toge Ghoe FRopairs

1 Finishing =achine
1 Chasplon fole [titcher
1 Helsy Sty

I have no objection to thiz srrangepent.

I also understand th .t Ly, Sctoshi Foruro ,>"”‘,.
had agreac o the sals for 25,00 of » Champlor Sole Jo
Gtiteher left with Eesers. heeler Shoe Repsir nd wishies - VP
T mve the soney sent to hin, I heve no oblection to 4
thils. i

VALNOBssencsnsesensssene 2% gnﬂd--.ooqooonauon-oootoot

Tazell famejime

TitnOBBsesnvasesssesssnsns GlgneQesscsoscsscrsisssbasone

Tetsvo rwoshicre




¥y, Satoshi I APERO,
Mi gﬁ; f‘?‘}}*‘

‘H!lg‘? ﬁ?’..
Lummn Cree,

0. lﬁ;h- ﬁ!*’ .h‘i’ 3«. -
Per €irie

Thank you Tor your lstter of Fabmuary 4th #1%h
iilich 9¢ deosi o8 follows.

(1) Things loft with ¥r, Prysnt. Thess cannot
P sertto you unless there iz sore pertic: 1, r reason why they
are reuired at your erd., You aba.mi» di{scuss this with yhuy
Supervicor snd 1T be s prepared %o mcmwm shipeert,

will 36a wiat we Can srrence with the A, €. Security Cone o~
sion. here.

It hazguhﬁt@vwr, bear ruled that 'FI%S of

thiz uird 197t In sare of {yisnds vﬁa: : i 2iaturbed
for the tiue belng though they are 2lwnys
to ligulidation at the dlsgretion of this

{2) 2£135.00 doposit with the =, £, Security Come
sission., This wns rover recsived hy this h”f’ﬂﬂ gnd v 308
Troe our files that in,?ay iogt year the B, C. Feerity ﬁ@w—
sission requastad your Supervisor to refund this sovey to you
You should toike this metter un with your Cupsrevisor,

(3) 235,00, ¥e sre prerared to arvange saytent
of this sum &3 your previoms pervtners syroed that they hove
e ¢101r* on it, In t*sls connectionr, we s=2¢ thmt the statee
gvnt they have signed and which 13 evclossd with your 1stter
under reply, is not t,:;a seme as that sept o you o Jarmaty
ﬁ&h vy Shis foir* shich ssks thenm to ascirowledge that they

o your epareling the shoserepoir saohite
*ry at L@m@# ﬂrnsk. ¥a should l1ise to hear fro= you furtbar
abtut this, falling ohileh we ghall hevo t- got 1= toueh
direct oith thass two avecuesa,

Yours truly,

: de ¥« Green
st Iy Protection Departeent

.. FOT% ‘m FILES: FHeld up requisition for "25.00 pendimg snaswer

v




Mereh 15th, 1945,

Mr. Tetsuo SAMPSHIMA,
Reg. No. 07910 3

Dear Siri-

On going through your file, w2 see
that you declared no effacts but we belisve that
you mey have been a partner #ith “r. Satoshi ¥aruno
in the Togo S8hoe Repair bhusiness at Nanaimo.

This 18 to advise you that ¥r., Satoshi
Maruno 1s operating at Lsmon Creek, the following

shoe repalir machinery formerly helonging to the
Togo Shoe Repair.

1 Finishing machine
1 Champion sole stitcher
1l HNcKay stitcher

From the funds earned with this equip-
ment he i1s paying off the lien Messrs. Storey and
Campbell hold on it.

Unless we hear from you to the contrary HEY
we shall sssume that you have no objection to this v 4 J/
arrangement.

Finally, we have sold for £40.00 less
axpenses of %6.39 = net $33.61, your Sparton Mantel
Radio and this sum has besn c¢redited to your account,
The money can be sent to you if you will forward us
the B. C. M. 7, r’ca&pt gi‘?"'-n to you at the time 1t
was turned in.

Yours truly,

H. F. Green
Protection Dapartment




¥e have receiwved from Messrs, Storey & Campbell
m.hfm&&w)wmmug"

A7754028
TAé2907

LLI76
OS2
A5682209
which they advise us you have requested them to forward %0 yous

To inswre safe delivery this letter end endlosures
forsard through the British Golumbia Security Commissiom. »

Yours truly,

Re G, Dal),
Department,

m.

8+6: %0 Bs G+ Security Comission.
040+ %o Nesars. Storsy & Campbell Ltd.,
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A;.I'Ch lbth 19'@3.
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SHIMA,TeYTsuo, Jananese,Seisure of dio,

RﬁuﬁiVsd Irom the sbove named Sameshims Telsuo,of Vietoris Srescent,
Nanaimo 2.0, on Marah €nd,1942,.0ne SPARTON

Ho?71410111,

seven tube radio,Serial

v /Ca
Nanaimo City Datachment ,
+CoProvificial folice,
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¥ay Tth, 1943

'”Wwﬂh&ﬂﬁp,ﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁxgin

As requasted In yours of Acril 22nd, we sre
sonding you our chegue for 233,41 being proosedn of zale
of your redio. Tals sxbausts your zeeount #ith tiis offies,

Sl Our records show that the ceiling prige was |
- st 2t 840,00 by a represantative from the Tertine Priges
- end Trode Posrd, This would weom t- b the corpect cafl
Prioe In secordsnee with thelr order “o. A«lf2T datoed Pete
raery IV 1945, shich stutes thet rodios of the yeor 1980
avd iater if yotalled origimaily under 200,00, mey now e
#01d up %o NS of the origins]l reteil list price, This
- mmld allow » sexisum of £72,00 but this mexteum is only
oraitted shere o2 radio is gusranteed for three menths ~vd
afective or hrolen parts reclicad at the sellerts TEpOnsSe.,
©s conled not, of course, offer such » . unpantag ool the
rapulstions, therefore, ovly sllowe! oo &5 501l 2t 207 oF
the caxisum, nemely 843.20, of eonrsa, 1t doss pot follow
thet & radio will alenys 8s5ll ot the moximum sllowmehle
price slthough this 15 usvslly the casa. .

| "o are unable to disense this matter Murther
ot present but 4f 1t should later be reopened, wo hawve e
notsssary particulars on our {ile,

Your: truly,

f’!. F¢ Gri\"’}"’,
frotection Dapartaent
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